Potter Architects s SR o

KATTONAL COUNUIL OF ARCHITECTURAL KEG. BOARDS

Architecture and Planning L.1.C: B.O.CA INTERNATIONAL
410 Colonial Avenue « Union, NI 07083-7347 REG. KJ, KY, Fa, CF
Registered Architects Licensed Professional Planners Established 1932
~Transmit To: —Project Info:
Mr. James J. Damato, Esq. Additions/Alterations t¢ Central 5 School
Board Secty/General Counsel 155 Hilton Ave., Vauxhall, NJ

Union Twp. Board of Education CHANGE ORDER #01
2369 Morsis Ave. :

Union, NJ 07083

Project No: 07-008 Date: Mar 14, 2012

—We are Transmitting:

Here with Originals 7] Computer Media [ | Shop Drawings [ ] By Messenger

(] our [ ] Prints [] Project Manuals [ ] Payment Cert. [ ] Express Mail

[ vour [ ] Coples [} Praduct Literature Change Order T 1st Class Mail
Sets Type Dwg No Dated Description

3 ‘ 2112 g Change Order #01

[ 1 As Requested 7] For Your Use [} For Fiiing For Approval

Remarks: [] As Required [T For Your Review [ ] For Bldding [] As Discussed

Copy To: Thomas R. Potter, A.LA

If enclosures are not as noted. notify us at once

potter@potierarchitects.com (908} 686-2547 Fax (998) 686-3430




CHANGE ORDER no. Patock - 01

PROJEGT:
Addition & Alterations to Ceniral 5 / Jefferson Schoo!
155 Hilton Avenue

Vauxhall, New Jersey

CONTRACTOR:

Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North

Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701

Distribution fo:
Cwner
Architect
Consfruction Consultant
Coniractor
Field

initiation Date: February 21, 2012
Project Nos. LCM 90C0 / PA 07-008
Contract For; General Construction
Contract Date: August 16, 2011

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

A. Cost to furish and install the Kitchen Equipment per Wasserstrom proposal

dated January 12, 2012, which was revised to include union fabor rates. Add § 157,255.58
8. Reduce Lump Sum Allowance #4: Kitchen Equipment - Material & Labor by
$150,720.00. This leaves $0.0C in the allowance. Deduct $ (150,720.00)
C. Reduce the Project Contingency Allowance by $6,535.58 for the Kitchen
Equipment. This leaves $1,011,421.42 in the allowance. Deduct $ (6,535.58)
TOTAL ADD ... ¥ (0.00}
The Original Confract Sum was.... 3 15,724,938.00
20% of the Original Contract Sum is... $ 3,144 987.60
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders.... 3 -
The Contract Sum Frior fo this Change Order was...... $ 15,724,938.00
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order by... $ {0.00)
The New Contract Sum including this Change Orderis.... $ 15,724,938.00
The Contract Time is increased by this Change Order 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion is... 17-4un-2013

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR.

Agreed to by the Contractor:
Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North

Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701

M Date; 3/'/1/1
ﬂﬁ Todd Maklary /

Approved by the Architect:
-Potter-Aschitects LLE- —- - o Lm0 L o
41OColomal Avenue »

&/13/ Dot o).

Date;

. Union Township Board of Education, .. ..

Recommended by the Construction Consuftant:
Legacy Construction Management, Inc.

435 Sloping Hill Terrace
Date::j/ Sf Cera

Brick, New JersGev 08723

Meade

Authorized by the Owner
2369 Moris Avenue S
Unicn, New Jersey 07083

By: Date:
Mr. James Damato




Quote

N. Wasserstro Sns

1122012

To: Project: From:
400218100 (K12) Cranford (K12} Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons
Township Schoo! District Ed Herbst
Sarah Bridges 2300 Lockbourne Rd.
Cranford, NJ 07016 Coiumbus, OH 43207
USA

Phone: (868) 712-4132
Project code: 102530

The prices on this quote will be held for 30 days from the date of quotation,
Compliance to local health, plumbing, elecirical and ventilation codes are the responsibility of the buyer. Any changes o
equipment quoted required by local codes are therefore subject to price adjustments.

Location Tax Exempt. Tax certificate needed at time of order.
Quote Based on Drawings Dated Last Revision 03/04/11

ftem Qty Description Sell Each Sell Total

A 2 ea MILK COOLER, SCHOOL/CRATE 2,301.52 4,603.04
True Food Service Equipment Model No. TMC-40-S
Mobile Milk Cooler, FORCED-AIR, (12) crates, s/s drop front/hold-open
fiip-up lids, lock, 33-38°F, stainiess exterior, white aluminum interior with
300 series s/s fioor, (3) heavy duty floor racks, digital therm., 4" castors,

1/3Hp, 115v/60/1-ph, 9' cord, NEMA 5-15P, 6.8 amps, UL, CSA, NSF, CE,
MADE IN USA

2 ea Seif-contained refrigeration standard

2  ea Warranty - 5 year compressor (self-contained only), please visit
www triemfg.com for specifics

2 ea Warranty - t year paits and labor, please visit www truemfy.com for

spedcifics
2 ea 4" Castors, standard
Extandad Total for {fam No_ A: $4,603.04
AA 2 ea DRYING AND TRANSPORT RACK 1,004.76 2,008.52

Meiro Model No. PR48VX3 Packed: each _
MetroMax i™ Mobile Drying Rack Unit, 24" W, 48" L, 68" H, 4 tier, includes
(2) drop-ins and (1) cutting board/tray drying rack, built in Microban®
antimicrobial product protection

Extended Total for Item No. AA: $2,609.52

B 1 ea TRAY SILVERWARE NAPKIN DISPENSER 4,582.39 4,582.38
Piper Products/Servolift Eastern Model No. 2ATCA-SN Packed: each
Tray, Silverware & Napkin Dispenser, cantilever style, mobile design, {18)

hole silverware holder (cylinders NOT included), for various tray sizes, all
stainless steel finish, 4" swivel casters (2 with brakes)

1 ea 9" x 15" {ray size

Freight: 261.22 261.22
Extended Total for Item No. B: $4,843.61

BB 1 ez ECONOMY SERIES A 545 49 4549
Amtekco Model No. ETCF3036

Work Table, Economy Series, 36"W x 30"D, 16 gauge 400 series stainless

steel flat top, open base with 18 gauge 400 series s/s undershelf, (4) legs
& casters

{K12} Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 1 of 10




Extended Total for ltem No. BR: $545.49

Ut2/2012

BB ALT 1 ea DISHTABLE, SOILED 1,233.37
Jackson MSC Model No. DTS-870-36L Packed: each
Soiled Dishtable, 36", straight, left side instaltation, 20" x 20" sink
Freight:

<alternate>

<alternate>

Cc 1 ea SERVING COUNTER, COLD PAN 3,956.25
Piper Products/Servolift Eastern Model No. R4-CM Packed: each
Reflections Serving Counter, Refrigerated Cold Pan Unit, four pan size,

60"L x 30"W x 36"H, mobile modular, enclosed base, stainless steel top,
molded F.R.P body with rounded corner cabinet base

1 ea 1 year wamanty parts and labor from date of purchase

1 ea RMRCE Mechanical refrigeration compressor - extended warranty, for 218.91
Reflections series

1 ea 120v/60/1ph, 6.3 amps, NEMA 5-15P plug
1 ea Colorte be selected

1 ea RFB-60 False Bottom (Cold Unit), for 60" unit - 4 opening, for Reflections 113.94
serfes

1 ea RSRTS-60 Tray Slide, 12"W, solid, ribbed, staintess steel, for 60" unit - 4 635.11
opening, for Reflections series .

1 ea RME Mitered End for trayslide, for Reflections Series 241.07

ea RCPG-60 Protector Guard, cafeteria style, for 60" unit- 4 cpening, for 682.06

Reflections series

1 ea T=Tempered glass

Extended Total for ltem No. C: $5,847.34

3,856.25

218.91

113.94
635.11

241.07
682.06

CC 1 ea POT AND PAN SHELVING RACK 1,002.78
Metro Model No. PR48ES Packed: each ‘
Mobile Pat & Pan Rack, 24"W, 48"L, 68"H, (4) shelves solid embossed

stainless steel, (2) 5SMP polyurethane swivet casters & (2) 5MPB
polyurethane swivel casters with brake

Exiended Tofal for ftem No. CC: $1,002.78

1,002.78

D 1 ea SERVING COUNTER, HOT FOOD, ELECTRIC 3,889.26
Piper Products/Servolift Eastern Model No. R4-HF Packed: each
Reflections Serving Counter, Hot Feod, Electric, four 12" x 20" hot food

wells, 60"L x 30"W x 36"H, mobile modular, enclosed. base, stainless steel
top, molded F.R.P body with rounded corner cabinet base

ea 1 year warranty parts and fabor from date of purchase

ea 208vw/60/1ph, 4000 watts, 19.2 amps, NEMA 6-30P plug

ea_Color to be selected

ea RDRN-60 Common Drain & Manifold, for 60" unit - 4 opening, for 56073
Reflections series

1 ea RSFB-12-60 Tray Slide, 12"W, solid, flat, stainless steel, for 80" unii - 4 491.10

opening, for Reflections series
1 ea RME Mitered End for trayslide, for Reflections Series 24107

1 ea RCPG-60 Protector Guard, cafeteria style, for 60" unit- 4 opening, for 682.06
Refiections series

1 ea T =Tempered glass

— e

Freight: 241.45
Extended Total for ltem No. D: $6,105.67

3,889.26

560.73
491.10

241.07
682.06

241.45

poh Desk and Chair. NOT Quotsd

NIC

E 1 ea SERVING COUNTER, UTILITY 2,010.30
Piper Products/Servolift Eastern Model No. R4-ST Packed: each

Reflections Serving Counter, Solid Top, 80"L x 30"W x 38"H, mebile
modular, enclosed base, stainless steel top, molded F.R.P body with
rounded corner cabinet base

(K12) Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons

2,010.30

Page 2 of 1C




11212012

1 ea 1yearwarranty paits and labor from date of purchase
1 ea Color to be selected

1 ea RSFB-12-60 Tray Slide, 12"W, solid, flat, stainless steel, for 60" unit - 4 491.10 491.10
opening, for Refiections series

1 ea RME Mitered End for trayslide, for Reflections Series 24107 241 .07

1 ea RCPG-60 Protecior Guard, cafeteria style, for 60" unit- 4 opening, for 682.06 682.06

Reflections series
1 ea T=Tempered glass

Freight: 90.66 890.68
Extended Total for ltem No. E: $3,515.19

F 2 ea CASH REGISTER STAND 1,891.61 3,783.22
Piper Products/Servolift Eastern Model No. R2-CS Packed: each

Reflections Cashier Stand, (end) 36"L x 30"W x 368"H, with drawer & lack,
mobile modular, open body lined with s/s, tubular footrest, stainless steel
top, molded F.R.P body with rounded corner cabinet base

2 ea 1 year warranty parts and labor from date of purchase

2  ea Colorto be selected
2  ea RSRTS-48 Tray Slide, 12"W, solid, ribbed, stainless steel, for 36" unit - 2 621.40 1,242.80
opening, for Reflections series Allowing 12" Overhang
2 ea RME Mitered End for trayslide, for Reflections Series 241.07 482.14
Freight: 200,39 40078
Extended Total for ltem No. F: $5,908.94
G 1 ea DOUBLE TRASH RECEPTICAL 811.10 - 811.10
N. Wasserstrom & Sons Model No. D576850100N
DCUBLE TRASH RECEPTICAL
Extended Total for ltem No, G: $811.10
H 3 ea ECONOMY SERIES 542.16 1,626.48
Amtekco Model No. ETCF2460
Work Table, Economy Series, 80"W x 24"D, 16 gauge 400 series siainless
steel flat top, open base with 18 gauge 400 series s/s undershelf, {4y legs
& casters
Extended Total for ltem No. H: $1,626.48
H alt 1 ea DISHTABLE, CLEAN 79348 <alternate>
Jackson MSC Model No, DTC-S70-48R Packed: each
Clean Dishtable, 48", straight, right side installation
Freight: <alternate>
| 2  ea REFRIGERATOR, REACHN 2,874.49 5,748.98
True Food Service Equipment Modsl No. T-49
Refrigerator, Reach-in, two-section, (8) sheives, stainless steel front &
exterior, aluminum ends, white aluminum interior with stainless steel floor,
(2) stainless steel full doors with locks, dial thermometer, 4" castors, 1/2
HP, 115v/60/1-ph, NEMA 5-15P, 9.1 amps, ENERGY STAR®, MADE IN
USA
2  ea Seif-contained refrigeration standard
2 ea 4" Swivel castors, standard (adds 5" to OA height)

2 ea Warranty - 5 year compressor (self-contained only), please visit
www tfruemfg.com for specifics

2 ea Warranty - 1 year parts and labor, please visit www truemfg.com for

specifics
2 ea Leftdoor hinged left, right door hinged right standard
Extended Total for ltem No. I: $5,748.98

(K12) Unicn Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 3 of 10




1/12/2012

J 1  ea SINK, HAND 516.95 516.95
Amtckeo WModel No. DH-28 Packed: each
Hand sink with goose neck faucet. Includes P trap assembly, Wall
mounting bracket, soap and towel dispenser
Extended Total for ltem No. J: $516.95

K 1  ea SINK, THREE {3) COMPARTMENT 1,488.82 1,488.82
Amtekco Model No. C3182424DCC
Sink, Three Compartment, (2) 24" drainboards, 18" Wx 24" B x 12" deep
bowls, 16 gauge 300 series stainless steel, rolied edge, 107 backsplash

with 8" OC faucet holes, crumb cup drain, with three sided cross braging,
1-1/2" 1PS, sfs adjustable bullet feet, NSF

Extended Total for item No. K: $1,488.82

KA1 1  ea PRE-RINSE UNIT 352.95 352.85
T & S Brass Madel No. B-0133-12-CR-B Packed: each
Easylnstall Prerinse Unit, spring action gooseneck, 8" wall mount, spray
valve (B-0107), 12" add-on faucet, ceramic faucet, wall bracket
Freight: 5.05 5.05
Extended Total for ltem No. K.1: $358.00

K2 3 ea LEVER WASTE 52,68 158.04
T & S Brass Mode!l No. B-3960 Packed: each

Lever Waste Valve, 3" sink opening, 2" drain outlet with 1-1/2" adapter
(replaces B-3820, B-3924)

Freight: .75 2.25
Extended Total for Item No. K.2: $160.29

K.3 1 ea FAUCET : 11577 115.77
T & S Brass Model No. B-0231 Packed: each
Sink Mixing Faucet, with 12" swing nozzle, wall mounted, 8" centers on
sink faucet with 1/2" [PS eccentric flanged female inlets, lever handles
: Freight: 1.66 1.66
Extended Total for itern No. K.3: $117.43

L 1  ea DISHWASHER, DOOR/HOOD TYPE 9.179.65 9,179.65
Jackson MSC Mode! No. TEMPSTAR Packed: sach
TempStar™ Dishwasher, Door Type, high temperature electric tank heat
with built-in baoster, universal (straight-thrufcomer) type, approx 47
racks/hour capacity (0.90 gallons per rack), stainless steel exterior, electro
mechanical controls, Sani-Sure, dishtable not included, ENERGY STAR®

ea 1 yr. parts & labor warranty, continental USA (sid)
ea 70 degreae rise booster heater
1 ea 208V/80/3, 10.5 kw, 46.3 amps, std.
Extended Total for item No. L: $9,179.65

M 1 ea RANGE, 36" RESTAURANT, GAS 2,515.37 2,515.37
Garland/US Range Model No. G36-5R
G Starfire Pro Series Restaurant Range, gas, 36"V, (6) 33,000 BTU open
burners, with cast iron top & ring grates, standard oven w/3 posifion rack

guides w/oven rack, stainless steel front, sides, plate rail, 2-piece back
guard and shelf, 8" s/s legs with adjustable feet, 236,000 BTU (Garland)

1 ea One year limited parts and labor warranty, covers products purchased and
installed in the USA only, standard

ea Natural gas, specify elevation if over 2,000 it

ea Low-Profile s/s backguard, in lieu of std backguard/shelf

ea 4523547 Swivel casters, adjustable neight, set of 4 w/front brakes 247 .82 247 .82
Extended Total for item No. M: $2,763.19

(K12} Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 4 of 10




111212012

M Hose 1 ea SAFETY SYSTEM MOVEAEBLE GAS CONNECTOR 163.17 163.17
Bormont Manufacturing Model No6. 1675KITS48
Safety System Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" ong,
covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1
SnapFast™ QD, 1 SwivelMAX™ 1 full port valve, 1 elbow, coiled
restraining cable with hardware, limited lifetime warranty
Freight: 4.27 4.27
Extended Total for tem No. M Hose: $167.44

N - 1 ea CONVECTION OVEN, GAS 9,576.09 9,576.09
Garland/US Range Model No. MCO-GS-20-S Packed; each
Master Series Convection Oven, gas, double-deck, standard depth
41-1/2", (2) speed fan, Master 200 solid state controls with 1 hour timer,
electric ignition, dependent 60/40 doors with windows, stainless steel front,
sides & top, porcelain cavity, 6-1/2"legs, EnerLogic Technology, 120,000
BTU {Garland)

1 ea Two year limited parts and labor warranty, covers products purchased and
instaiied in the USA only, standard

1  ea Gas type to be specified
1 ea 120v/60/1-ph, 9.8 amps, 6' cord & NEMA 5-15P, sid.

1 ea Low profile casters w/front brakes (set of four) double deck ovens only 27217 27217
Extended Tofal for ltem No., N: $9,848.28
N Hose T ea SAFETY SYSTEM MOVEABLE GAS CONNECTOR 163.17 183.17

Dormont Manufacturing Model No. 1675KITS548

Safety System Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 3/4" inside dia., 48" long,
cavered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1
SnapFast™ QD, 1 SwivelMAX ™ 1 full port valve, 1 elbow, coiled
restraining cable with hardware, fimited lifetime warranty
Freight: 4,27 4.27
Extended Totaf for [fem No. N Hose: $167.44

o 2 ea GASFRYER 4.316.99 8,633.98
Frymaster Model No. H55-SC Packed: each
High Efficiency Open Full Pot Gas Fryer, 50 Ib capacity, with Analog
controller, melf cycle, boil-out, electric ignition, center mounted RTD, 1°
compensating temperature probe, stainless steel frypot, door and cabinet,
80,000 BTU/Mr, part of the Manitowoc Enerlogic™ program, ENERGY
STAR®

1 ea NOTE: For fryers w/Foot Print Filters casters are standard

ea PSDUBL0 Shortening Disposal Unit, 50 Ib. oil capacity, manual pump, 73410 73410
9-5/8" drain height, one-way check valve, 8" high strength wheels

ea One year parts warranty, std.

ea One year parts and labor warranty, std.

ea Natural gas (specify elevation if over 4,999 ft.)

ea 120we0/1-ph, 1.0 amp, sid.

ea Filter ready fryers {only for adding fryers to existing systems) per fryer 459.83 819.76

ea Spreader cabinet, WITH filter, s/s door and cabinet (add to price of 572.23 572.23
FootPrint/FootPrint Pro)

1 ea FPP-2 FootPrint PRO® Model FP Filtration System (to go with 2 fryers), 4 4,454 10 4,454 10
gallon per minute pump, internaily plumbed oil drain & return fines, with
filter starter kit (add to H55, H55-2, MJ35, MJ45, MJ45-2) NOTE: split pots
count as 2 frypots, check for appropriate pricing
ea 120v/60/1-ph, 9.0 amps w/cord & plug, for filter unit
ea 803-0002 Filter Powder, box of 80 1 oz. applications 43.80 §7.60
ea Spreader located at left end of fryer battery '

ea FWH-1 Food Warmer & Holding Station, includes; heat lamp, cord & plug, 494,16 494 .16
12 x 20 x 2-1/2" s/s cafeteria-style pan & screen :

—

= RNN NN -

o N A I N

(K12} Union Township SD_C5 ' N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 5 of 10




1/12/2012

1 ea 120w60/1-ph, 6.9 amp, 6" cord & plug, for heat lamp, standard
2 ea NOTE: For fryers w/Foot Print Filters casters are standard
2 ea 806-5518 Frypot Cover, full pot, stainless steel, for H55, MJ45, MJ35, J2X, 96.17 192.34
GF40 & GF14 fryers
2 ea 803-0103 Sediment Tray, full pot, for H55, MJ45 & GF40 fryers 193.28 386.58
Extended Tofal foritem No. O: $16,474.83
O Hose 1 . ea SAFETY SYSTEM MOVEABLE GAS CONNECTOR 217.69 217.69
Dormont Manufacturing Mode! No. 16100KITS48
Safety System Moveable Gas Connector Kit, 1" inside dia., 48" long,
covered with stainless steel braid, coated with blue antimicrobial PVC, 1
Snap Fast™ QD, 1 SwivelMAX™_ 1 full port valve, 1 etbow, coiled
restraining cable with hardware, limited lifetime warranty
Freight: 570 5.70
Extended Total for item No. O Hose: $223.39
P 1 ea HOCD SYSTEM NIC

Captive-Aire Model No. HOOD
Hood System

Q 1 ea REFRIGERATOR, PASS-THRU 4,009.28 4.099.28
True Food Service Equipment Model No. TG1RPT-18-15
Refrigerator, Pass-thru, one-section, (3) vinyl coated shelves, s/s door and
rainshield, aluminum ends, white aluminum interior with stainless steel

floor, 37-1/4"deep, (1} s/s full door front, {1) s/s full door rear, locks,
exterior digital temperature d

1 ea Self-contained refrigeration standard
1 ea 4" Castors, standard

1 ea Warranty - 5 year compressor (self-contained only), please visit
www _truemfy.com for specifics

1 ea Warranty - 1 year parts and labor, please visit www.truemfg.com for
specifics .
1 ea Thermometer side: Door hinged on right standard
1  ea Rear: Left door hinging
Extended Total for ltem No. Q: $4,099.28

R 3 ea FREEZER, REACH-N 3,786.64 11,359.92
True Food Service Equipment Model No. T-48F
Freezer, Reach-in, iwo-section, -10° F, (6) shelves, stainless steel-front &
exterior, aluminum ends, white aluminum interior with stainless steel floor,
(2) stainless steel full doors with locks, dial thermometer, 4" castors,
3/4HP, 115v/60/1-ph, 9' cord, NEMA 5-20P, 11.0 amps, ENERGY STAR®,
MADE IN USA

3  ea Self-contained refrigeration standard
ea 4" Swivelcastors, standard (adds 5" to OA height)

3 ea Warranty - 5 year compressor (self-contained anly), please visit
www truemfg.com for specifics

3 ea Warranty - 1 year parts and labor, please visit www truemfg.com for

&)

specifics
3 ea Left door hinged left, right door hinged right standard
Extended Total for item No. R: $11,359.92
S 4  ea SHELVING, WIRE 28.62 114.48

Metro Model No. 1842NC Packed: each

Super Erecta® Shelf, wire, 18" W, 42" L, chrome-plated finish, plastic split
sieeves are included in each carton

Extended Total for ltem No. S.1: $114.48

(K12} Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 6 of 10



1122012

sS2 4  ea SHELVING, WIRE 2345 93.80
Metro Mode! No. 1836NC Packed: each
Super Erecta® Shelf, wire, 18" W, 36" L., chrome-plated finish, plastic split
sleeves are included in each carton
Extended Total for [tem No, $.2: $93.80
53 8 ea SHELVING, WIRE 28.62 228.96
Metro Mode) No. 1848NC Packed: each
Super Erecta® Shelf, wire, 18" W, 48" ., chrome-plated finish, plastic split
sleeves are included in each carton
Extended Total for ltem No. 8.3: $228.96
54 16 ea POST ' 11.82 189.12
Metro Model No. 86UP Packed: each
Super Erecta® Post, 86" H, for use with stem casters, chrome plated finish
Extended Total for item No. 5.4: $189.12
S5 8 ea CASTER 16.81 34 .43
Metro Model No. 5MB Packed: each
Super Erecta® Stem Caster, brake (foot operated), 5" D wheel, 1-1/4"
face, resilient wheel tread, 200 Ib. capacity, brakes are foot operated
Extended Total for Item No. 8.5: $134.48
88 8 ea CASTER 16.81 134.48
Metro Model No. SMB Packed: each
Super Erecta® Stem Caster, brake {foot operated), 5" D wheel, 1-1/4"
face, resilient wheel tread, 200 Ib. capacity, brakes are foot operated
Extended Total for liem No. 5.6: $134.48
T 1 ea LOCKER 439.94 489,94
Win-Holt Equipment Group Model No. WL-6 Packed: each ‘
Locker, Double Tier, 3 columns, 2 lockers per column, 12" x 12" x 36"
compartment, doors are mesh grid vented
1 ea W.ST-12 Slope top crown kit, 12"D, fils 3 columns wide, includes: 3 slope 83.08 83.08
1ops, 3-back supports, 2 end pieces
Freight: 141.47 141.47
Extended Total for tem No. T: $714.49
U 1 ea FOOD MIXER ' 12,667.49 12,667.4%
Varimixer Model No. W60A Packed: each
Mixer, Food, 83-qt. capacity bowl, variable speed drive, 3 HP motor,
silver-gray hammertone powder paint finish, includes: sfs bowl, s/s dough
hook, s/s wire whip, alloy flat beater, 15-min. timer, #12 attachment hub,
bowl screen, hydraulic bowl damper
1 ea One year parts and labor warranty
1 ea 208/230v/60/1
1 ea 312GS Food Grater/Shredder, with 3/16" shredding disc & disc holder 681.70 661.70
1 ea 60 COVER Vinyl Mixer Cover with Varimixer Logo, for WS0A, WE0P 127.02 127.02
Extended Total for Item No. U: $13,458.21
\Y 3  ea ECONOMY SERIES 53552 1,606.56
Amtekco Model No. ETCF3048
Work Table, Economy Series, 48"W x 30°D, 16 gauge 400 series stainless
steel flat top, open base with 18 gauge 400 series s/s undershelf, (4) legs
& casters
3 ea DRAWER Drawer Assembly 55.56 166.68

Extended Total for ltem No. V: $1,773.24

{K12) Union Township SD_C5

N. Wasserstrom and Sons

Page 7 of 10




1/12/2012

W 2 ea HEATED CABINET, PASS-THRU 4,306.93 8,613.86 k.
True Food Service Equipment Model No. TG1HPT-1G-1S :
Heated Cabinet, Pass-thru, one-section, (3) chrome shelves, 37-1/4" deap,
top mount, s/s door and rainshield, aluminum sides, back & bottom,
aluminum interior with stainless steel floar, (1) glass full door front, {1}y s/s
full door rear, exteror color-¢

2 ea Warranty - 1 year parts and labor, please visit www truemfg.com for
specifics

2  ea Thermometer side: Door hinged on right standard
2  ea Rear: Door hinged on right standard
2  ea 830277 4" Castors, set of 4 (adds 5" to OA height) 144.01 288.02
Extended Total for item No, W: $8,901.88
X 1 ea KETTLE CABINET ASSEMBLY, ELECTRIC 15,814.98 15,914.98

Cieveland Range inc. Model No. 36EMKE524 Packed: each

Kettle/Cabinet Assembly, Electric, 36" W cabinet base, with two 6-gallon
kettles, standard height cabinet, on a 24 KW eleciric boiler, includes li--off
cover, double pantry faucet, sink & drain, and splash guard, factory
installed steamn contro! kit(s)

1 ea One year limited warranty, standard
1 ea 24kw steam generators standard
1 ea (VOS1) 208v/60/3-ph, 59.7 amps, 3-wire, standard
Extended Total for Item No. X: $15,914.98

Y 1 ea 1ICE MAKER, CUBE-STYLE 2,545.76 2,54576
Scotsman Modei No. C0630MA-32B Packed: each

Prodigy ™ Ice Maker, Cube Style, air-cooled, self-contained condenser, up
1o 776-Ib production/24 hours, stainless steel finish, medium cube size,
208-230v i

1 ea 3 year paris & labor warranties

1 ea 5 year paits & labor warranties on Evaporator

1 ea 5 year parts on compressor and condenser

1 ea KVES Prodigy™ Vari-Smart™ Ice Level Control, program ice bin levels to 106.88 106.68
mafch ice needs

1  ea B948S lce Bin, witop-hinged front-opening door, up to 893-b ice storage 1,103.22 1,103.22
capacity, for top-mounted ice maker, stainless steel exterior, polyethylene
liner, includes 6" legs

1 ea KBT22A Bin Top, for use with all 30" modular cubers, flakers or nugget 112.25 112.25
makers on B948S, BHI00 bin

1 ea SSM1-P Water Filter Assembly, single system, designed for ice makers & 169.66 169.66
beverage equipment, cubers up 850ibs., flakers, nuggets & nugget
dispensers up to 1,200 Ibs., includes AquaArmor by AgiON for
antimicrobial protection :

Extended Totai for Item No. Y: $4,037.57
i i ea SINK, TWO (2) COMPARTMENT

Amtekco Model No. C2242418L

Sink, Two Compartment, 18" drainboard on left, 24" W x 24" D x 12" deep
bowls, 16 gauge 300 series stainless steel, roiled edge, 10" backsplash
with 8" OC faucet holes, crumb cup drain, 1-1/2" IPS, sfs adjustable bullet
feet, NSF (CONTACT FACTORY FOR PRICE)

21 i ea PRE-RINSE UNIT 352.95 352,95
T & S Brass Model No. B-0133-12-CR-B Packed: each
Easylnstall Prerinse Unit, spring action gooseneck, 8" wall mount, spray
valve (B-0107), 12" add-on faucet, ceramic faucet, wall bracket
Freight: 505 505
Extended Total for ltem No. Z.1: $358.00 '

{K12) Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 8 6f 10



1/12/2012

22 2 ea LEVER WASTE 5268 105.36
T & S Brass Model No. B-3960 Packed: each
Lever Waste Valve, 3" sink opening, 2" drain outlet with 1-1/2" adapter
{replaces B-3920, B-3924)
Freight: T5 1.50
Extended Total for Item No. 2.2: $106.86

221 1 ea NON-UNION LABOR UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THIS 8,450.00 8,450.00
N. Wasserstrom & Sons Model No. INSTALLATION

Unien Labor unless otherwise specified in this document. Installation of
equipment does not include refrigeration/erection of walk ins, final
plumbing or slectrical connections, off premise trash removal or seating
installation. Labor is calculated on 3 day installation. HOODS installation
not included. All work during normal working hours 8 to 5 Monday thru
Friday.

Extended Total for ltem No. ZZ1: $8,450.90

772 2 ea FREIGHT PROGRAM 1,577.00 3,154.00
N, Wasserstrom & Sons Model No. OFRT&HANDLING

Outbound freight and handling. Truckload defivery of Job Package to
Jobsite. Price quoted is per one truckload. If additional truck(s) are
required for complete transport, additional charges will be incurred at the
per truck rate.

Extended Total for tem No., ZZ2: $3,154.00

Merchandise 157,255.58

Total 157,255.58

INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ORDER:
Voltage & Phase Gas Type
Calor(s)/Finish

Miscellaneous
Loading Dock: Yes or No
Lift Gate Truck needed for Delivery: Yes or No.

ATTACH THIS QUOTATION TO A UNIVERSAL CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REQUISITION (UCER) AND FORWARD
WITH REQUIRED APPROVALS AND SUPPORT MATERIALS TO THE PROPER ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT AT
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS FOR YOUR BUSINESS UNIT. ALl CLIENT PURCHASE ORDERS REQUIRE A
COMPLETED UCER. AFTER BUSINESS UNIT APPROVES UCER TT WILL BE FORWARDED TO theSource at the
Source@aramark.com <maiito:theSource@aramark.coms, After receipt, theSource will issue a Purchase
Crder to N. Wasserstrom & Sons to execute the order.

This quote does include ARAMARK process and handling fees.

Sales tax is estimated at the time of quote and includes, without limitation, all applicable state, county, city,
rmunicipal andfor other applicable taxes,

Unloading, uncrating, setting in place, inside delivery and final connections are not included in the above
price(s) uriess otherwise noted. Normal delivery is via common carrier. Freight will be bifled at actual cost.
Where noted as "DELIVERED", that means, those items will ship via common carrier to a tail gate high
loading dock for no additionat charge. If there is no tail gate high loading dock, that must be noted, and a

{K12) Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 9 of 10




1122012

fift gate truck must be used. The cost for a lift gate defivery is not included, unless noted,

Equipment is warranted by the manufacturer and subject to their published warranty. No other warranty is
implied or sold by ARAMARK,

Claims for damaged goods are the responsibility of the manager or client. This dlaim must be filed within 10
days of receipt with the carrier.

Signature confirms equipment meets Specifications and Terms and Conditions are agreed upon above.

Approved Signature

Printed Name

Title

Profit Center Number

Date Phone

E-mail

(K12} Union Township SD_C5 N. Wasserstrom and Sons Page 10 of 10




