CHANGE ORDER no. Patock - 08

PROJECT:
Addition & Alterations to Central 5/ Jefferson School
155 Hilton Avenue

Vauxhzll, New Jersey

CONTRACTOR:

Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street Nerth

Tinion Falls, New Jersey 07701

Distribution fo;
Owner
Architect
Construction Consultant
Contractor
Field

Initiation Date: September 19, 2012
Project Nos. LCM 8000 / PA 07-008
Contract For: General Construcfion
Contract Date: August 16, 2011

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

A. Furnish and install new roof blocking on the existing parapets to replace the
existing blocking which is deteriorated. This is per PCO#015, Rev. 1 dated

7/20/2012. Add 8,388.66
B. Install new anchor bolts at the existing roof parapet. This is per PCO#018 dated
8/9/2012. Add 2,188.00
C. Puli Test for the existing roof concrete substirate. Add 192.59
D. Existing Roof Deck - Furnish and install 16 ga. galvanized plates over the
unsound areas of the existing roofing substrate. This is per PCO#021, Rev. 2 as
commented on by Potter Architects on 9/18/2012. Add 55,882.42
E. Reduce the Project Contingency Allowance by $66,651.67. This leaves
$753,514.11 in the allowance. Deduct § {66,651.67)
TOTAL ADD .. $ -
The Criginal Confract Sum was.... 3 15,724,838.00
20% of the Original Contract Sum is... $ 3,144,987.60
Net Change by Previously Authorized Change Orders.... $ -
The Contract Sum Prior fo this Change Order was...... $ 15,724,938.00
The Confract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order by... $ -
The New Contract Sum including this Change Order is.... $ 15,724,838.00
The Contract Time is increased by this Change Order 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion is... 17-Jun-2013

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT, AND CONTRACTOR.

Agreed fo by the Contractor:

Patock Construction Company
43 Gilbert Street North
Tinton Falls, New Jersey 07701

i _/ %E Date: féiﬁ’/ 7

M. Todd Maklary

Approved by the Architect:
Potter Architects, LLC
410 Colonial Avenue

N W

T, T6m Potter

Recommended by the Construciion Consultant:
Legacy Construction Management, Inc.

435 Sloping Hill Terrace

Brick, New Jersey. 08723

By /*\'(/;/ M - Date; ‘?’é#{;/@m,

Mr. Brigrl Meade

Authorized by the Owner

Union Township Board of Education
2369 Morris Avenue

Union, New Jersey 07083

By: Date;,
Mr. James Damato




COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTHONAL

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.

43 GILBERT ST. NORTH, TINTON FALLS, N} 07701
MAILING ADDRESS: CALLER SERVICE 720F, SHREVWSBURY, NJ 07702

732-747-1078

FAX NOQ. 732-747-0715

Tuly 16, 2012

Mr. Brian Meade VIA: email: bmeade@legacycmine.com
Legacy Construction Management

435 Sloping Hill terrace

Brick, NJ 08723

Re:  Jefferson — Central 5 Project
Patock PCO # 015 - REVISION #1 7-20-12

Roof Blocking Remove and replace

Dear Brian:
Pursuant to requirements by Harry Comfort that the existing roof blocking be removed
and replaced, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:
Proposal:
Supply all labor and material required to remove and replace roof blocking at existing
building.
Cost:
Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Eight and 66/100 Dollars ($ 8,388.66)
Zero (0) day(s) time extension required.
Exclusions/Clarifications:
e Any ifems not specifically noted above or within attached breakdowns are
excluded.
e Assumes utilizing existing anchor bolts for attachment

Alternates:
o Add $2,188.00 to epoxy anchor stainless steel rod to parapet wall at 4°0” O.C. for
blocking attachment.

I have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any questions your might have
regarding the above. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a
change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

Best Regérfi%_,/::y.
Jﬁ. d Mallary %
Project Manager

ce: Mor. Thomas Potter, Potter Architects, via email
File




RPATOGIK

Project; Jefferson - Central 5 C.8. 7202
Location; Vauxhali, New Jersey Shrewsbury, NJ 07702

JEFFERSON - CENTRAL. 5

CHANGE ORDER BREAK DOWN

PATQCK PCO #: 18R 1
REFERENCE: Exisiting Roof Blocking
DESCRIPTION: Provide and install labor and material required to remove and replace

roof blocking per Harry Comfort.

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Ext Price
Proposal from DePalma Contracting Dated July 20, 2012 1 LS $ 6,424.24
G.C. Overhead and Profit on subcontractor= 10% 3 642.42
SUBTOTAL SUBCONTRACTORS: 5 7,066.66
Patock performed work (see attached) 1 LS $ 1,322.00
CHANGE ORDER SUBTOTAL: $ 8,388.66
Bonding Cost= 0% ' $ . ‘

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER COSTS: $ 8,388.66




ATOOCK

C5 7207

SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMMANY2012

Job: Jefferson - Central 5 Contract With: Township of Union PCO No.: 15

G.C.: Patock Construction Contract No.:

Reference Change:

Supply labor & material required to remove existing roof blocker per Harry Comfort

BASIC MATERIALS:

TOtal MAIErAE PHICE .veeeeeeeeees e et e e s v sesererseeeerrans ese b oo e esesessame e e esenssreasensnsensaras $0

Misc. Materials at 5% material COSt ..o e $0

Quoted ltems / Special Material ..o e $0

EXCAVAHON, BACKEN 1..veeeerieieee ettt sttt st r e sae e nre e $0

Equipment Rental! DEIVEIY c.vvvvvevirrierrr e et et eincte st e ste s cenme e e e et e nsesnes $0

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL : ... e e e v ii i s de s ks aus mman mpanmsmmns rmnmnrans 30

Escalation Long Term Material at: 3% Of wovr v e $0

New Jersey Sales Tax 81 7% oot e e s $0

TOTAL MATERIAL COST: .o crccrtmsesnsss e s ssnmss e vamnrssan e s sasssuas anessees rereerescasn e sasa s saeraen { 30|

ESTIMATED HOURS: Journeyman.Journeyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Time Time&1/2 Time |Time&1/2 Time

Carpenter Hours per Estimate ............. 0 0 O 0 0

Mason Hours per Estimate ................. 0 0 0 0 0

L.aborer Hours per Estimate ................ 16 0 0 0 0

Iron Worker Hours per Estimate .......... 0 0 0 0 0

Total Productive Hours Required ........ 16 0 0 0 ol | 16 ||

Local Union :

Agreement Ends: JourneymanJourneyman Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Rate Time&1/2 Rate |Time&1/2 Rate

Carpenter 88.42 132.63 101.64] 152.46 108.49 0

Mason 87.41 131.12 96.28 | 144.42 108.49 0

Laborer 70.20 105.30 75.56 | 113.34 108.49 1,123

Iron Worker 105.44 158.16 | 109.88 | 164.82 108.49 0

TOTAL LABOR COST: ..oiveiieueercemssssessssesessmassresensassssmssesesasessees sassssssssessssessssessssessssessessssssssassserssssessens I $1,123 |

OTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:

Dumpster/ Removals at: ..o 5.00% permanhour ..o $56

Superintendent: ....cccocceevieieeicenenen, 0.00% of 18DOF ...ooeeeeeeeee e, $0

SpeCial TOON COSIS:! oottt e e e te s st e b e e e e anenren $0

Asbuilts Prawings: ....ccocvvvverennncnvnennn $65.00 perhour x L6 JO $0

Research and Investigation.at; ...... $85.00 perhour x ¢ IR $0

Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x QO e $0

General Conditions at: 2.00% total labor dollars ... $22

TOTAL JOB REELATED GO T 0. i iciiatieiirisrasssasiemssssssascessessars snresarsssss ers e ssesteasss bans sess s smss st sssss sns eas il $79 |

CLARIFICATIONS / EXCEPTIONS: Subtotal .........c.coeve e ere et $1,202

No permit fees Overhead: .............. 10.00% $120

No Painting or patching Subtotal ..o $1,322

No storage Profit: oo 0.00% $0

No dumpsters, recycling or recycling fees ' $0

No excavation or backfill Bond Premium at: . 2.00% 30
TOTAL $1,322

We reserve our right to assess cumulative impacts.




DC| / DEPALMA CONTRACTING, INC.

Commercial Carpentry Contractors

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

Date: luly 20, 2012
Attn: Todd Maklary
Patock Construction

Email: tmaklary@patock.com
Project: Jefferson No. 5; Vauxhall, NJ
DCI 604 Revised

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: Add 1 layer of 2x12 PT and %’ P.T. plywood at top
of existing parapet at existing bldg. Approx. 330" If

Materials- 2x12 PT, %" PT Plywood, fasteners, anchors . S 1,640.00
Labor- Foreman Carpenter 24 hrs. X $ 93.49 S 2,243.76

Journeyman Carpenter 24 hrs. x $ 81.52 S 1,956.48
Subtotal S 5,840.24

10% O&P S 584.00

TOTAL S 6,424.24

o
i
s
Iz
e
[

Work will not commence until written approval of the above work has been received by
this office. This quote with be null and void within 21 days from the above date if
approval is not received.

&
I
L=y

DePalma Contracting, Inc.
2113 Route 37 East Toms River, NJ 08753
Phone: 732-831-9500 Fax: 732-831-9540



PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY2012
CS 7207
SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

Job: Jefferson - Ceniral 5 Contract With: Township of Union PCO No.: 15
G.C.: Patock Construction Contract No.:

Reference Change:
Supply labor & material required fo epoxy anchor stainless steel anchor bolts in existing parapet per drawings spacin

BASIC MATERIALS:

Total MAtEMal PIICE .oo oottt et s et et st st e $750

Misc. Materials at 5% mMaterial COSE oo $38

Quoted ltems / Special MAterial ... vt e et eeemeee e e e ste e et e e e e e e an e ean et ses e e e sareneenanenas

Excavation/ Backiill ... cinirees e sers s e aee e e e s e e e e e $0

Equipment Rental/ DEIIVEIY ....coviieiisinisii s sesereeresssses e sssnessssessssssssssssessssessasessasennns $0

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL: ..o ceeecersmsrrarna s racsnmnssse e ke b ress ek irts s s stn s saras assns sasmnsnsannsases $788

Escalation Long Term Material at: 3% Of v aveeeaarneens $0

New Jersey Sales TAX @ 7% wvverieiveceieeerseits e e e seeessee e neeesressmnensess e seeensnsened $0

TOTAL MATERIAL COST: ...cocieieeeestraesseresereassessesasssessasasssasesass emssssssvssssessss sessssesssssmsassssssnssssssssssasans e $788 |

ESTIMATED HOURS: Journeymandourneyman Foreman { Foraman | Gen.Super

Time Time&1/2 Time |Time&1/2 Time

Carpenter Hours per Estimate ............. 0 0 0 0 0

Mason Hours per Estimate .....cccoee.e.. 0 0 0 0 0

Laborer Hours per Estimate ................ 16 0 0 0 0

Iron Worker Hours per Estimate .......... 0 0 0 0 0

Total Productive Hours Required ........ 16 0 0 0 ol | 16 |

Local Union :

Agreement Ends: JourneymanJourneymary Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super

Rate Time&1/2 Rate |Time&1/2 Rate

Carpenter 88.42 132.63 101.64| 152.46 108.49 0

Mason 87.41 131.12 96.28 | 144.42 108.49 0

Laborer 70.20 105.30 75568 | 11334 108.49 1,123

fron Worker 105.44 1568.16 109.88 164.82 108.49 0]

TOTAL LABOR COST: ..oreceececuecreucsesessasees s sse seemssesacassnassse sessse sesss saseasa st st s sens sesssassnsss sessasssssssnssesssnnscasen | $1,123

OTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:

Dumpster/ Removals af; ..o 5.00% per manhour ......cccccceevcercceniennns 3556

Superintendent: ... 0.00% of labor ...ccoceve e $0

SPECIAI TOOI COSIS: 1ot r e e se e s et srbesre s s e b e s sesms s e smrsebeebaeseennsnseans 30

Asbuilts Drawings: .......ccooevvecenievinccnnn $65.00 perhour x [ I $0

Research and Investigation at: ...... $85.00 per hour x L %0

Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x 0 e %0

General Conditions at: 2.00% total labor dollars ....ccooveviiiee ' $22

TOTAL JOB RELATED COSTS! «.ceceueaereesrreseessessesssessessesssessesscessssssessrssssssssneenn S — | $79 |

CLARIFICATIONS / EXCEPTIONS: Subtofal .o $1,989

No permit fees Overhead: .............. 10.00% $199

No Painfing or patching Subtofal ... $2,188

No storage Profit: .o 0.00% $0

No dumpsters, recycling or recycling fees ‘ 30

No excavation or backfili Bond Premium aft: . 2.00% $0
TOTAL $2,188

We reserve our right to assess cumulative impacts.




COMMERCIAL INDUSTRIAL INSTITUTIONAL
PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO.
43 GILBERT ST. NORTH, TINTON FALLS, N| 0770t
MAILING ADDRESS: CALLER SERVICE 7202, SHREWSBURY, Nj 07702
732-747-1078 FAX NO:. 732-747-07 15

August 9, 2012

Mr. Brian Meade VIA: email: bmeade@legacycminc.com
Legacy Construction Management

435 Sloping Hill terrace

Brick, NJ 08723

Re:  Jefferson— Central 5 Project
Patock PCO # 019
Roof Parapet Anchor Bolts

Dear Brian:

Pursuant to your request, Patock Construction offers the following proposal:

Proposal:

Supply all labor and material required to install common steel threaded anchor rod epoxy
grouted 6” embedment at 5° o.c. into existing building parapet wall,

Cost:
TwoThousand One Hundred Eighty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars (§ 2,188.00) -
Zero (0) day(s) time extension required.

Exclusions/Clarifications:
» Any items not specifically noted above or within attached breakdowns are
excluded.

[ have attached detailed breakdown of the proposal for your review and acceptance.
Please feel free to contact me at your convenience with any questions your might have
regarding the above. Should you find the above proposal acceptable, please issue a
change order authorizing Patock Construction Co. to proceed. This proposal is valid for
(10) days from date of issue.

Best Reg%
ﬁmw %/4/

~Project Manager

Ci

c: Mr. Thomas Potter, Potter Architects, via email
File




' PATOCK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY2012 '
Al uc I ' CS 7207
SHREWSBURY, NJ 07702

Change Order Request - Estimate Summary

Job: Jefferson - Central 5 Contract With: Township of Union PCO No.: 15
G.C.: Patock Construction Contract No.:

Reference Change:
Supply labor & material required to epoxy anchor common steel anchor boits in existing parapet @ 5’ o.c.

BASIC MATERIALS:

Total Material PrICE .vvvievcieiee s eeeieeeeececeeecbisaeie s s srme e s ennes s an e s snransebanceb s tannnnsnncre oo ] $750
Misc. Materials at 5% material COSE ... ocooe e e e e s $38
Quoted ltems / Special MALEMAI ......oicr e e s s
EXCAVAHONS BACKEIL ..o eeisiets et rmese s ear e et e b bs e s b a st n et 30
Equipment Rental/ DEIVETY ......cc.criiiniiiri i s 30
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL: .ottt nrtamnnnnms s s v sss e s nna g mne pe e s pn s e s $788
Escalation Long Term Material at: 3% 0f oo s $0
New Jersey Sales Tax 8t 7% ..o cien e ssr s s s s s $0
TOTAL MATERIAL COST: wuvvreeceeicaresrsssassssmesssemssstssas ssaras srasscesissosssssssassess ssssasssasass ot ssssasersssssasssssrssass i $788 1
ESTIMATED HOURS: JourneymartJourneymary Foreman | Foreman | Gen.Super
Time Time&1/2 Time |Time&1/2 Time
Carpenter Hours per Estimate ............. 0 0 0 0 0
Mason Hours per Estimate .................. 0 0 0 0 0
Laborer Hours per Estimate ................ 16 0 0 0 0 ‘
Iron Worker Hours per Estimate .......... o 0 0 0 0
Total Productive Hours Required ........ 16 0 0 0 ol | 16 ||
Local Union :
Agresment Ends: JourneymanJourneyman Fereman | Foreman | Gen.Super
Rate Timed&1/2 Rate |Time&1/2 Rate
Carpenter 88.42 132.63 101.64| 152.46 108.49 0
Mason 87.41 131.12 06.28 | 144.42 108.49 0
Laborer 70.20 105.30 75561 113.34 108.49 1,123
Iron Worker 105.44 158.16 | 109.88 | 164.82 108.49 0
TOT AL LABOR GO T ooieeeiciisarsmssssinsne sesersss s sacessneas s rsrcsmkaxsnessEnssare s £NaREEE SRR annPh 4 EEA SR AR R SRR SRR LR Am R e 2008 I $1,123 §
OTHER JOB RELATED COSTS:
Pumpster/ Removals at: ... 5.00% per manhour ......cevvircreeeenene $56
Superintendent. ... vevnncenn. 0.00% of 1abor e $0
Special TOOI COSES: 1virirrrrre s s et sr e $0
Asbuilts Drawings: ....ccoceeevorinreeeieenns §$65.00 per hour x [ [ $0
Research and Investigation at: ...... $85.00 per hour x 0 e $0
Estimate Preperation: $85.00 perhour x 10 S $0
General Conditions at: 2.00% total [abor dollars ........ccevninieinn. $22
TOTAL JOB RELATED COSTS: wiitittetreestessesssrssersresstaisss s ssss sassasssss iasns semssnsascanessnsns s skassrsms sanmnns smes i $79 ||
CLARIFICATIONS / EXCEPTIONS: SUBOLEL oo $1,989
INo permit fees Overhead: .............. 10.00% $199
No Painting or patching Subtotal ..o $2,188
No storage Profit: .ocoovevenec 0.00% $0
No dumpsters, recycling or recycling fees $0 i
No excavation or backfill Bond Premium at: . 2.00% $0
TOTAL $2,188

We reserve our right to assess cumulative impacts.



ADVANCED ROOFING & SHEETMETALCOMPANY ,INC.

EXCELLENCE IN ROOFING AND SHEET METAL

331 Main Street _ o ‘ tele (973} 751-3800
Bellevitie, New Jersey 07109 AUl - fax (973) 751-5540
Patock Construction Compan

23 Gitben Streer Novth

Tintop Fabls, 84 07724

Aty Toald Maklary: Ro: Ceptral3 feflerson Schonf
Llmon, Nl

Ceriiomen:

Per the Architect’s Augsst §5, 2001 emall 1a repalr the 2xisting lhiled dech, we will retuire anm exire K

oy Cpatsact in the smount of SINTY SEVEN THOUSAND (36700040 AND NOCENTS. Ao wye
were requested 1o provide o pravide 1 detitiled breakdown, See the below

Materiak:

124
Foea, Gal SrLL?leS—H% SHeNS, T
S TR e g S
R £ P pes..
Menal Drf! Bits, e B2
Matal Sav & Mask. i P
Setih BIades. e riesemreees PS5
Concrate Spike Prill Bl

$6,686.00
$ 818.00

bgdaaw S 623.00
IR
RARE
R

TR

ol

@ S0 00 pe...
SAB AR PC.

§ 341406
£0.041
LERLARTLY
10K

EFLV g, 3 Wy L 4 B

37 Ensterer PIeS e 193
UL CHL —oeeceer v eseosmmmmrssbs s oo e b2 i
Sbise (raps, cleaner Soves. Se b e s
et L OOM ottty emmmesmmsstenbisse Sareamnsmmmmame a5 R

CENERIC ROOF CEMENT....20 Pails @ $45.00/pk....... s900.00 12,942.00 SR $12,942.00

2 Ply GEN, COTTOM FABRIC...13 Rolls @ $25.00/r1...3%325.00

Wk TR < 10% = SHRaRtrte 7 -

Lubor: '

Mubifization: $ 1.284.20
P AN SCL-UP oomanras s vrrreermmmmmmtsvsssrnssres 3 MLE $14,236.20
Re-palietize while HIINR. oupmmmemrereens o #I2

{nstollation:

Bl PPIETEN LY’

D] 1he steet & sot metal sheets.,., 0 FMD
Drill both concrele Geeks o, A
astalh 1-';-Jst<:ncr$...“”m"_.....-...,“.,,m...z%MD
Prime wop of metal....... ISDUIOUNOPRIUN Y | D

er o . 7: ‘: 1{}

Strip the edgeporimeter

102 SHeelSi i cc i e reren i XD

Tails ORI U e e e e 2 MDD $36,566.00
47 £3 MD @ STTRI0MDD = S4oubI0n.  FEETERE00-

Mteri b ssrsrneoreeres SERHSHEE FEES7E5552 $50,802.20
Y173 SOOI ¢ 11117121 sxs—e+s—sg5 PCC § 508022

o M 1Y & Ji
Poape t

All Roof Systema, Skylights, Panels, and Sheet Metal Total = $55.882.42




Uontrai-% Jeilio e Soinad

% TIY 014 121 POUUVORUUIEUIUIOT. i = 2
Fh 2 Fiad .
Labor. .ot

Memse direct us as 16 how we should proceed,

Yary teily yours

ADVANCED ROOFING &

SHEET METAL COL !."\'(;

[

We Reviewed our estimation method and unfortunately we did not use a sheet count to

calculate the work, but square footage. You did not change the marked out squars
footage so our man days ocught to stay. How ever, in an effort to move this along,

we will take a chance on your numbers.

Also, we did not figure the material for the stripping of the edges and fasteners
{we were torching the vapor barrier). We added the material and labor to strip the
sheet edges.

Thanks for resolving this, we can now move forward.

P D S N N N N

RS T

frawe 2




